Typical Application Circuit
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Features
Applications
�
�
�
White LED for LCD Display Backlights

07/2008 Rev 1.1
Please consult PAM sales office or authorized distributors for more details.
Ordering Information
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
8
PAM2810
4-Channel Programmable LED Current Sink
07/2008 Rev 1.1
Pin Configuration
Part Number Marking Package Shipping
PAM2810AG EJXYW DFN 2x2-8 3,000 units/Tape & Reel
PAM2810BA EJXYW SOT23-8 3,000 units/Tape & Reel
PAM2810 X X
Package Type
Pin Configuration Package Type
A:
1: VIN
2: GND
3: EN
4: ISET
5: LED4
6: LED3
7: LED2
8: LED1
B:
1: ISET
2: EN
3: GND
4: VIN
5: LED4
6: LED3
7: LED2
8: LED1
A: SOT23-8
G: DFN 2x2-8
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
9
PAM2810
4-Channel Programmable LED Current Sink
07/2008 Rev 1.1
Outline Dimensions
SOT23-8
(TYP)
(
M
A
X
)
(
R
E
F
.
)
(REF.)
L1 REF.)(
0
.
2
0
Min Max
A 1.45 MAX
A1 0 0.10
D 2.70 3.10
E 2.60 3.00
E1 1.40 1.80
e
e1 0.33 (REF)
b 0.22 0.38c 0.12 (REF)
L 0.30 0.60
θ 0° 10°